Medical

Retiree

Dertal

Viston

Wragn

£sa/
COBRA

Urneline
Ehigibility
tanagemen
t

+Union 1917 agread to the
same medical plans as current
non-union employees {and
2451 employees) ~ the {8 PPO
Land C8 PPO 2 plans,

Mew suffixes were opened for
1917 {42876-666, 668, 669}
Created separate suffives for
2491 and 3472 employees who
were combined in the same
suFfix a5 non-union {to make
future uon negotiated plan
rhangss sasier to kaplement).

Mo change

Mo change

*No change

MNe change

*No change

*Mo change

~No change

No change

=No change

=Carrigr changed to CIGNA

=Carrier changed to BASIC

*mManaged Traditional
and Chivt 100 plans
were eliminated for
retirees.

Implemented a new
HAP HM() for retirees.

*Etminated Trad &
ChilMg BCBSM plans

*No change

*MNg change

“Mo change

simplemented 2.5
month FSA extension

*Non Union and 2491
made multipla changes
to the medical plan.
Details of all changes
are provided on pext
page.

*No change

*Fliminated Delta
Dental Option for 2491

*No change

*Basic Life amount

*lLocat 1917 made
multiple changes to the
madical plan to match
2007 changes. Details
of all changes are
provided on next page.

*No change

“Eliminated Deita
Dentat Option for 1917

*No change

*Basic Life amount

increased from 550,000 increased from 550,000

0 580,000 for Non
Union and 2491

~Dabit Card
FSA paximum lor Non
Union and 2491

0 560,000 for 1917

*Debit Card
FSA Maximum for 1917
increase from $2,000 to

increase from $2,000 to 53,000

53,000

=Non Unien
BCBSM (B Plan 2
was replaced with
C8Plan2

Non Union pays
100% of the
difference
between PPO Plan
3and Plan 2

=Local 3472 plans
were changed 1o
match current
{ocal plans

=No change

Mo change

«No change

-Megotiated lower
rates and received
two year rate
guarantee

+MNo change

~Local 2491 & Non-
union PPO Rx
changed to
$15/$30/360

stocal 2491
BCBSM CB Plan 2
was replaced with
CBPlan 3

sLecat 2421 pays
100% of the
difference
hetween PO Plan
3 and Plan 2

+Euninated
medical/Rx
coverage {Post 65)

*No change

+No change

+Mo change

«fNo change

Exhibit B

*PPACA

-100% unibtmited
greventive care for
PPQ plans

-Unlimited lifetime
maximum on PPQ
plans

-Increase eligibility
to age 26

-Added mental
heatth parity to
hoth PPO and
MO

Mo change

+Eliminated 8CBS
Bental Option for
Non Union, Local
1917, Retirees.
Repiaced with
Delta Dentaf

~Lliminated BCAS
Vision Option for
Non Union, Local
1917, Retirees.
Replaced with NVA

«farrier changed
tc Reliance
Standard

«Carrier changed
to NGE

«implemented NGE

-Eliminated (81,

CB2, CB3 and BCN
HMO Options for
Mon-Union, Local

_ 1517 and Local

2491 groups.

“-Replaced by CA4;T

BCN Buy-Up, HAP
Buy-Up and HAP
Core.

«No Change

+Eliminated 8CES
option for Local
2491, Replaced
with Delta Dental.

~Himinated 8BS
Vision option for
Local 2491,
Replaced with
NVA.

«bMo Change

«No Change

«ho Change




